
ASTM Method

-
D1298     
D445
D445
D2270
D97
D2896D2896
D92

Unit

-
Kg/m3
CSt
CSt
-
C̊

mgKOH/gmgKOH/g
C̊

Average results

40              50
888             890
151            190
15.9            20.6
118             127
-21              -18
10               1010               10
246             248

Test

SAE-class
Density at 15̊C
Density at 40̊C
Viscosity at 100̊C
Viscosity index
Pour point
TBNTBN
Flash point ̊C

ISO CD LUB


