

ISO CD LUB

O DESCRIPTION

ISO CD LUB Engine oil contains 100% virgin base stock formulated with the multiple additives and blended with latest technology;

ISO CD LUB diesel engine oil CD is a standing multipurpose lubricant that can be utilized in heavy diesel engines and road construction machinery

This product is High performance heavy duty engine lubricants to be used by all diesel engines,

APPLICATION

- Heavy duty diesel engine oil for most severe applications of modern on- and off-highway diesel engines.
- Environment friendly
- Exhibits easier cold weather starting
- Resists breakdown at high temperatures.
- Resisting deposits caused by soot and acids
- Withstands the stress of heat, wear and corrosion
- Highly efficient in dispersancy and ditergency keeps engine clean.
- Off-highway industries including: trucking, construction, quarrying, and agriculture

SPECIFICATIONS

SAE 40/50

API CD, MIL L-2104D

O PACKING

20 Litres & New Steel Drum & IBC

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Test	ASTM Method	Unit	Average re	sults
SAE-class	-	<u> </u>	40	50
Density at 15°C	D1298	Kg/m3	888	890
Density at 40°C	D445	CSt	151	190
Viscosity at 100°C	D445	CSt	15.9	20.6
Viscosity index	D2270	- 1	118	127
Pour point	D97	°C	-21	-18
TBN	D2896	mgKOH/g	10	10
Flash point °C	D92	°C	246	248